NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Jefferson County Board of Supervisors will consider the adoption of a code of ordinances entitled, "Code of Ordinances, Jefferson County, Wisconsin" at 7:00 p.m. on February 11, 2025, at the Jefferson County Courthouse, 311 S. Center Avenue, Room C2063, Jefferson, WI 53549. This code compiles and organizes Jefferson County's existing general ordinances into a single systematic code to enhance transparency and accessibility.

You are further notified that a copy of the proposed new code is on file and open for public inspection in the office of the County Clerk, 311 S. Center Avenue, Room C2050, Jefferson, WI 53549.

Dated this 28th day of January, 2025.